05-08-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 7) TRADE WILL	101706178 Patent and Trademark Off	ice
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.73 Keystone Valves and Controls, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Peter J. Zovath	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	No Internal Address:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3902 Crow Valley City: Missouri City State: TX Zip: 77459	
Cther Execution Date: November 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	0
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	5,518,028 and 5,579,800	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _2	_
Name: Danny L. Williams Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. 7676 Hillmont, Suite 250	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77040	8. Deposit account number: 50-0786 (if check is missing) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	nt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Danny L. Williams	Da Da	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 31,892	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documen	nts: <u>2</u>
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date

below:

April 19, 2001

Date

05/08/2001 TDIAZ: 00000042 5518028

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Keystone Valves and Controls, Inc., a Texas corporation, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Peter J. Zovath (the "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patents Nos. 5.518.028 and 5.579,800 ("the Patents"), and specifically including the right to bring any action for and recover for any infringements thereof, including any past infringements and future infringements;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that the Patents are presently in full force and effect, that all fees necessary to retain the Patents in full force and effect have been timely paid, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by Keystone Valves and Controls, Inc., and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by Keystone Valves and Controls, Inc.:

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, Keystone Valves and Controls, Inc. will execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to the Patents in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing the Patents:

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of Keystone Valves and Controls, Inc. and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

KEYSTONE VALVES AND CONTROLS, INC.

RECORDED: 04/23/2001

By: Lew hypo	Date:
Name: Kpith Thompsen	_
Title: V.P. Finance	_
STATE OF Towns) ss.	
COUNTY OF Harris	Alc super 2010 personally appeared
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, of the line instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she ex	on this 17th day of November, 2000, personally appeared the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing secuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and
consideration therein expressed.	Mark.E
VALERIE K EASLEY	Notary or Consular Officer
State of Texas Comm. Exp. 05-24-2003	

١